

Under The Auspices of his Excellency

Prof. Dr. Ahmed El-Tayeb

Grand Imam of Al-Azhar

Prof. Dr. Salama Daoud

President of Al-Azhar University

Prof. Dr. Mohamed Fekry

Vice-President for Girls' Branch

Prof. Dr. Mahmoud Seddik

Vice-President for Postgraduate Studies and Research

Conference Chairman

Prof. Dr. Samia Abo Farha

Dean of Faculty of Science

Vice Conference Chairman

Prof. Dr. Walaa Ahmed Moselhy

Vice-dean for Postgraduate Studies and Research

Conference coordinator

Prof. Dr. Mona A. Mohamed

Vice - Dean for Education and Student Affairs

Conference Secretary General

Prof. Dr. Abeer A. Emam



















The 3rd International Conference on Basic and Applied Science

Toward Green Science

3rd ICBAS 2024

ABOUT US

Welcome to ICBAS 2024 – where ideas collide, and innovations are spotlighted! Our theme for the 3rd ICBAS, "Toward Green Science" is a lively space where different academic areas come together. Through collaboration, we explore intersections between various disciplines to create a dynamic environment to enhance scientific discussions and explore diverse studies.

CONFERENCE TOPICS

Biological & Medical Sciences **Environmental Sciences** Chemical & Physical Sciences Mathematics & Computer Science

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE

Prof. Dr. Manal Elsayed Elshaier Prof. Dr. Iman A. Mahdy

ORGANIZERS

Prof. Dr. Nahed M. El Desouky

Prof. Dr. Karima Mohamed Metwally

Prof. Dr. Nouran A. Abou ouf

Prof. Dr. Abeer A. Faheim

Prof. Dr. Nashwa Mostafa

Ass. Prof. Marwa Elsebai

Ass. Prof. Mona M. Khalil

Dr. Shereen A. El-aal

Dr. Hend Mancy

Dr. Yomna M.Elbarawy

Dr. Walaa Tantawy Salama

SPONSORS























Conference Support +20-01006870881



□ sci.g.icbas@azhar.edu.eg

REGISTRATION

To register for the conference, you need to create an account on the Conference Site.

REGISTRATION FEES

Attendance	1500 EGP	200\$
Oral, Poster, or full paper	2000 EGP	350 \$
Virtual participation	600 EGP	150 \$
Student attendance/one day	400 EGP	_

Early registration is up to 1st August 2024. For late registration, a %20 extra fee will be added.

All submitted abstracts will be reviewed by the conference scientific committee.

PUBLICATION

- Conference Book
- Faculty's journal (International Journal of Theoretical and Applied Research): with a 50% discount on journal fees.

DEADLINES

Abstracts submission: 1-9-2024

Full paper submission: 1-11-2024